

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-4/2006 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte injunction, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Sudershan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Barkakoti, Adv.For UOI Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the plaintiff-State of Tamil Nadu points out that representation had been filed by the State on 1.2.2006 and the same is pending before the Union of India. It is further stated that the Union of India had declined to consider the representation in view of

-2-

the pending suit. We make it clear that the Union of India can consider the representation and the respondent State of A.P. may also be heard in the matter. The representation filed may be considered and disposed of, and Union of India

would be at liberty to settle the disputes between these two States accordingly.

Four weeks time is granted for filing written statement, if any.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER