

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Ad-Interim ex-parte injunction and exemption from filing O.T., and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 357 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudershan Reddy, AAG,
Ms.C.K.Sucharita,Adv.
Mr.R.Srinivas,Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das,Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Documents have been filed by the parties. Let the process of admission/denial of the documents take place before the

-2-

Registrar of this Court. Any additional document that any of the parties wish to file, be filed within two weeks from today, and the matter be listed before the Registrar thereafter for the aforesaid purpose.

We have also been informed that the parties are before the Central Water Commission where various datas are being examined to find out and ascertain, if there could be any resolution of dispute amongst the parties. The said process may continue and we hope and trust that the parties would make an endeavour to arrive at a settlement out of court. The process for resolution of the dispute between the parties before the CWC may be completed within a period of three months.

Let these matters be listed before this Court in the month of January, 2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER