

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.2/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,injunction,interim  
injunction and office report ) )

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mr.G.Umapathy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs.C.K.Sucharita,adv.  
Ms.Nirada Das.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both sides seek two weeks time for denial and admission. Granted. filing the statement of

List the matter on 04.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar