

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mr.G.Umapathy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr.G.N.Reddy,adv.  
Mr.V.Pattabhiram,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

State of Andhra Pradesh has filed statement of admission and denial. Ld. Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu submits that the statement of admission and denial will be submitted within two days. Office to prepare the list of documents on the basis of admission and denial. Both sides seek four weeks time for filing the list of witnesses. Granted.  
List the matter on 03.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB