

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Defendant

(With appln. For ad-interim ex-parte injunction and exemption from filing O.T. and Office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the plaintiff, adjourn for two months in order to enable them to place terms of settlement, if any.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER