

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 of 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And injunction  
and extension of time and interim injunction and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 357 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2011            These matters were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, AAG  
   Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.  
   Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
   Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
   Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
   Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
   Mr. K. Bharadwaj, Adv.  
   Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
   Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Let the parties file their list of witnesses within two  
weeks from today.            The parties shall file their affidavit by  
way of evidence in examination in chief within eight weeks.

2

W.P(C) NO. 357 of 2007

The parties shall complete their pleadings in this writ  
petition also, if they so desire.            Counter affidavit, if any,  
shall be filed within three weeks.            Rejoinder thereto, could be  
filed before the next date.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER