

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,injunction,extension  
of time,interim injunction and office report )

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 4.7.2011 the Hon'ble Court had  
directed the parties to file their list of witnesses  
within two weeks and to file the affidavit by way of  
evidence in examination chief within eight weeks. It is  
seen that both sides have not filed list of witnesses  
even now. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court for further directions.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar