

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 357 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both sides represented for fixing the schedule of examination of witness.  
Adjourned to 8.8.2012.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | | Registrar |