

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,injunction,extension of time,interim injunction and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Umapathy,adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides agree that the evidence can be commenced on 12.02.2013. Hence, examination of PW-1 is scheduled on 12.02.2013 at 2.30 P.M. in Registrar Court No.1. It will be continued on 13th and 14th February,2013. Hence, adjourned to 12.02.2013 for examination of PW-1.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |