

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. 6/2017 in Original Suit (s).No(s). 2/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(For permission to substitute the witness and direction and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Prasad, AAG
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicant/Defendant No.1 - State of Andhra Pradesh.

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2017, the application is allowed in terms of prayer at Clause (a).

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to file affidavit.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER