

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Original Suite No(s). 2/2006

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cross-examination of the defendant's Witness, Mr. V.V.S. Ramamurthy, has been recorded in part, since Court time is over, as such at the request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, further cross-examination of the witness is scheduled for 15th and 16th February, 2018.

Put up on 15th of February, 2018 at 2.30 p.m. for recording of further cross-examination.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar